
  

BY LOCATION

Youthful Offender Facility

 

                                                                           

 

 

*NOTE:  The jail capacity is approved by the courts, and includes inmates, sheriff trusties,  and work program participants.

**NOTE:  The number of offenders in unapproved jails includes inmates on waiver and inmates still under the 30 day deadline, awaiting transfer.

4

0.03%0

0

0

0

300

.17%36

0 2 .01%

14.81%

4.23%

4.84%

      Community Corrections (ERS, ISP, Medical Release, Conditional Release, Transitional Housing, RRP, Failure to Report, Bond Monitoring, Contempt)

16

TOTAL CAPACITY & CUSTODY POPULATION

Intensive Supervision Program 

Earned Release Supervision Program 

4,494

0

100

24,223

3,786

224

1,182

0

872

3,051

1,000

1,500

0

230

280

3.67%

54.95%

1.26%

1.09%

1.12%

1.09%

1.06%

1.32%

8,319

0.00%

18.37%

5.74%

 

NO. OF

1.40%

1.24%

1.16%

1.55%

15.50%

14.54%

3.53%

.89%

.05%

.01%

38.26%

320

29

15.45%

45.84%

0

300

5,972

972

1,000

1,500

13,757

27

% OF TOTAL 

OFFENDERS

34.53%

2.77%

Holmes County Correctional Facility

Emergency Suspension

      Failure to Register-Monitoring

TVC

Issaquena County Correctional Facility

Private Prisons

Community Trusties

Jefferson County Correctional Facility

TOTAL PRIVATE PRISONS

757

Regional Correctional Facilities

TOTAL STATE, COUNTY JAILS, CWC FACILITIES

0

11,323

PAROLEE AND PROBATIONER TOTAL

INMATE STATISTICS

CAPACITY

Community Work Centers

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility

County Jails - Unapproved**

3,082

1,781

1,364

58

ACTIVE OFFENDER POPULATION

INMATES

INMATE TOTAL

      Custody Population (Inmate and RID status)

Wilkinson County Correctional Facility

      Other Custody

      At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)

BY TYPE

      Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

Mississippi State Penitentiary   3,590

0.13%

224George County Correctional Facility

234

OFFENDERS

16.03%

County Jails - Approved* 728

3,882

South Mississippi Correctional Institution

3,303

274

Alcorn County Correctional Facility 300

Carroll County Correctional Facility

Leake County Correctional Facility

Winston County Correctional Facility

Kemper County Correctional Facility

Marion County Correctional Facility

Bolivar County Correctional Facility

TOTAL COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

TOTAL REGIONAL FACILITIES

Stone County Correctional Facility

Walnut Grove Correctional Facility

Marshall County Correctional Facility

Delta Correctional Facility

Yazoo County Correctional Facility

East MS Correctional Facility

Washington County Correctional Facility

Court Order

Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

Other Custody

TOTAL

Pending File Review

At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)

626

18,598

29

20,605

0

0Medical Release

% OF TOTAL 

NO. OF

5

20,605

18,598

482

OFFENDERS

2,995

219

11

OFFENDERS

1,491

482

224

0.02%

278

3,193

1,491

1.39%

1.14%

3.64%

1.44%

0.00%

.49%

.00%

0.97%

1.09%

33,255

53,860

61.74%

100.00%

PAROLEES

TOTAL INMATES, PAROLEES, & PROBATIONERS 

1.35%

3.04%

0.02%

0.05%

7.24%

90.26%

0.14%

1.71%

Mississippi Department of Corrections
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239

200

Chickasaw County Correctional Facility

355

288

280

326

280

280

256

310

369

280

273

6

286

296

0

0

352

280

0

749

259

997

5

Transitional Housing

280

0

24,223

0

      TVC Parole 102 0.19%

      TVC Probation 143 0.27%

PROBATIONERS 24,691

RRP 0 92 0.45%

100.00%

0 3 .01%

2.34%

Conditional Release 0 3 0.01%

Contempt 0 1 .00%

Bond Monitoring



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Fact Sheet

As of June 1, 2017

RACE MALE

Black 12,231

White 6,405

Hispanic 187

Native American 26

Asian 45

Data Unavailable 6

TOTAL 18,900

BY RACE/SEX AND LOCATION

TOTAL

LOCATION Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

MSP 2,148 0 1,119 1 25 0 1 0 8 0 1 0 3,303

CMCF 1,409 363 848 534 17 7 6 2 5 1 0 1 3,193

SMCI 1,979 0 986 0 25 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 2,995

County Jails (approved) 371 6 320 23 4 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 728

County Jails (unapproved) 171 6 128 11 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 320

Youthful Offender Facility 25 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

Private Prisons 2,206 0 815 0 22 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 3,051

Regional Correctional Facilities 2,317 103 1,171 124 50 3 6 0 12 0 0 0 3,786

Community Work Centers 354 34 237 118 4 4 2 0 3 1 0 0 757

Community Trusties 21 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 36

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

51 3 39 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 100

164 5 111 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 296

11,219 522 5,790 830 152 14 24 2 39 2 2 2 18,598

Intensive Supervison Program 299 70 231 137 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 749

Earned Release Supervision 427 39 123 34 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 626

Medical Release 6 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

214 10 202 23 27 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 482

16 0 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

42 3 40 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92

3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

TOTAL 12,231 644 6,405 1,035 187 17 26 3 45 2 6 4 20,605

% OF TOTAL OFFENDERS 59.36% 3.13% 31.08% 5.02% .91% .08% .13% .01% .22% .01% .03% .02% 100.00%

BY OFFENSE AND LOCATION

DRUG

LOCATION OFFENSES

MSP 555

CMCF 724

SMCI 471

County Jails (approved) 376

Youthful Offender Facility 0

County Jails (unapproved) 104

Private Prisons 282

Regional Correctional Facilities 578

Community Work Centers 447

Community Trusties 17

29

99

3

1

3,686

% OF TOTAL OFFENSES 19.82%

306

121

6

154

7

0

23

5

0

0

0

TOTAL 4,308

% OF TOTAL OFFENSES 20.91%

0

Contempt 1 0 0 0

Bond Monitoring 3 0 0 0

6

4

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing 1 0 0 0

190

Pending File Review

Contempt

Black

.03%

2

AGGRAVATED 

ASSUALT 

108

Bond Monitoring

18,598

45

Failure to Report-Monitoring

Other Custody

3,695

52

0

Court Order

626

81

0

358

PROPERTY

OFFENSES

At Large

Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

At Large

13

FEMALE 

3

675

176

514

Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

RRP

FTR- Monitoring

0

236

Other Custody

Pending File Review

TOTAL CUSTODY POPULATION

Court Order

Intensive Supervison Program

TVC

Medical Release

Earned Release Supervision

.14%

64.71%

.24%

TOTAL MALE

INMATE STATISTICS (continued)

33.89%

.99%

100.00%

124

POPULATION

644

White Hispanic

OFFENSES

1.00%

% OF % OF

37.77%

POPULATION

.05%.23%

60.70%

.18%

12,875

OFFENDERS

.14%

.23%

1,705

17

1,035

Native American

1,632

323

216

SEX 

1,478

7,284

12 5

152

2

39.17%

2,836

4

70

0

0

10

5.90%

0 0

2,877

6.07%

26

3

0 0

1

16 0

21.29%

16

2

2

53 0

36

6

13.96%

563

796

.99%

3,303

6

OFFENDERS

TOTAL

37.77%

20,605

100.00%

482

29

63

100.00%

12

2

TOTAL

Data Unavailable

62.48%

728

296

100

5

OFFENSES

545

3,193

36.11%

100.00%

99

1,267

10

Asian

7,440

100.00%

29

.12%

VIOLENT

OFFENSES

1

15

0

1

12

0

359

3

1,2514,386

209

9

218

846

13

127

TOTAL FEMALE

0

327

1,097

4

1

19.87%

0

RRP

Conditional Release

3

549

Conditional Release 0

204

TVC

320

553

11

336

1,414

92

6

2

15.25%

749

59

1,135

47

% OF

NO. OF

757

3,051

27

2,995

3,786

20

20

92

7,783

0 0 6

1

3

20,605

20

5
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SPECIFIC OFFENSE STATISTICS NO. OF OFFENDERS NO. OF OFFENDERS

WITH NO SEX OFFENSE WITH SEX OFFENSE

Death Row 42 6

300 62

Habitual 1,909 141

1,564 239

2,131 14

Disclaimer:  These crimes and sentences are based on primary offense and current booking.  Sex offenses are based on all offenses under the current conviction.

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
 

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS  

PAROLE TOTAL

 

 

TOTAL

PROBATION STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

RACE MALE

Black 11,679

White 7,323

Hispanic 143

Native American 16

Asian 55

Data Unavailable 27

TOTAL 19,243

BY OFFENSE

 

 

Probation - Post Release

Probation - Compact

Probation

Probation - Nonadjudicated

COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

PROBATION TOTAL

Intensive Supervision Program - Prison

Earned Release Supervision

Medical Release

TVC Probation

Parole - Suspension

0.29%

3,412

Habitual Lifers

NO. OF

5,508

14,533

Parole

143

Conditional Release

TVC Parole

Parole - Compact

4

0

Intensive Supervision Program - Court

0.009%

OFFENDERS

11

27

1,238

TOTAL MALE

POPULATION

.27%

8,421

3

60.69%

34,746

TOTAL FEMALE

2,374

% OF % OF

NO. OF

.21%

.43%

67

31

OFFENDERS

10,458

0.74%

56.07%

31

3,135

15

24

.08%

% of TOTAL 

42.11%

.21%

.27%

0.08%

1.80%

.12%

.70%

56.59%

100.00%

OFFENDERS

51

100.00%

14,053

174

45.84%

38.64%

100.00%

% OF TOTAL

15.85%

2.08%

22.28%

0.00%

1.66%

41.83%

9.82%

0.41%

% of TOTAL 

OFFENDERS  

12

626

7,742

577

722

POPULATION

Armed Robbery (Mandatory)

38.06%

.29%

5,591

.14%

100.00%

Property 

1,911

1,025

TOTAL

Aggravated Assualt

OFFENDERS

9,597

11,383

Drug 

24,834

6.69%

4.13%

Violent

Sex 3.70%

7.70%

918

NO. OF

71.47%

0.03%

24.24%

42.46%

.55%

100.00% 24,834

FEMALE

1,491

Life

102

TYPE OF OFFENDER 

OFFENDERS

24,834

OFFENSE

FTR- Monitoring 

RRP

6 0.02%

0.26%92

0.01%

3.56%

   Transitional Housing
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PAROLE STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

RACE MALE

Black 4,519

White 2,694

Hispanic 26

Native American 11

Asian 14

Data Unavailable 3

TOTAL 7,267

BY OFFENSE

OFFENDERS

NO. OF

POPULATION

.19%

407

.17%

16

37.07%

62.19%

TOTAL MALE

58.50%

733

.43%

3,427

.36%

4,926

36

100.00%

122

100.00%

1.45%

.04%3

3,557

8,421

.04%

.19%

40.70%

132

0

.15%

.00%

.17%

.15%

100.00%

6.26%

42.24%

% of TOTAL 

OFFENDERS

1.29%

48.76%

OFFENDERS

% OF TOTAL

527

10

63.52%

FEMALE

% OF

8,421

NO. OF

OFFENDERS

4,106

.87%

109

1,154

35.27%

% OF

TOTAL FEMALE

POPULATION

TOTAL

OFFENSE

Drug 

Property 

Violent

Sex

Aggravated Assault

100.00%

2


