### Fact Sheet As of June 1, 2017

### **ACTIVE OFFENDER POPULATION**

BY TYPE		
	NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
INMATES		
Custody Population (Inmate and RID status)	18,598	34.53%
Community Corrections (ERS, ISP, Medical Release, Conditional Release, Transitional Housing, RRP,	1,491	2.77%
Other Custody	482	.89%
At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)	29	.05%
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)	5	.01%
INMATE TOTAL	20,605	38.26%
PAROLEES	8,319	15.45%
TVC Parole	102	0.19%
PROBATIONERS	24,691	45.84%
TVC Probation	143	0.27%
PAROLEE AND PROBATIONER TOTAL	33,255	61.74%
TOTAL INMATES, PAROLEES, & PROBATIONERS	53,860	100.00%

#### **INMATE STATISTICS**

		NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
	CAPACITY	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Mississippi State Penitentiary	3,590	3,303	16.03%
Central Mississippi Correctional Facility	3,882	3,193	15.50%
South Mississippi Correctional Institution	3.082	2,995	14.54%
Youthful Offender Facility	58	27	0.13%
County Jails - Approved*	1,781	728	3.53%
County Jails - Approved  County Jails - Unapproved**	0	320	1.55%
Community Work Centers	1,364	757	3.67%
TAL STATE, COUNTY JAILS, CWC FACILITIES	13,757	11.323	54.95%
gional Correctional Facilities	13,737	11,323	54.95%
Alcorn County Correctional Facility	300	239	1.16%
Bolivar County Correctional Facility	369	288	1.40%
Carroll County Correctional Facility	280	256	1.24%
Chickasaw County Correctional Facility	310	286	1.39%
George County Correctional Facility	280	200	1.09%
Holmes County Correctional Facility	280	219	1.06%
Issaquena County Correctional Facility	274	273	1.32%
	280	278	
Jefferson County Correctional Facility	280 355	352	1.35% 1.71%
Kemper County Correctional Facility			
Leake County Correctional Facility	280	200 224	0.97%
Marion County Correctional Facility	280		1.09%
Stone County Correctional Facility	326	259	1.26%
Washington County Correctional Facility	300	230	1.12%
Winston County Correctional Facility	280	224	1.09%
Yazoo County Correctional Facility	300	234	1.14%
TAL REGIONAL FACILITIES	4,494	3,786	18.37%
vate Prisons			
Delta Correctional Facility	972	0	0.00%
East MS Correctional Facility	1,500	1,182	5.74%
Marshall County Correctional Facility	1,000	997	4.84%
Walnut Grove Correctional Facility	1,500	0	0.00%
Wilkinson County Correctional Facility	1,000	872	4.23%
TAL PRIVATE PRISONS	5,972	3,051	14.81%
Community Trusties	16	36	.17%
Emergency Suspension	0	0	.00%
Pending File Review	0	100	.49%
TVC	0	2	.01%
Court Order	0	296	1.44%
Contempt	0	1	.00%
Bond Monitoring	0	3	.01%
TAL CAPACITY & CUSTODY POPULATION	24,223	18,598	90.26%
Intensive Supervision Program	0	749	3.64%
Conditional Release	0	3	0.01%
Earned Release Supervision Program	0	626	3.04%
Transitional Housing	0	4	0.02%
Failure to Register-Monitoring	0	6	0.03%
RRP	0	92	0.45%
Medical Release	0	11	0.05%
TAL COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	0	1,491	7.24%
Other Custody	0	482	2.34%
Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)	0	5	0.02%
At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)	0	29	0.14%
/ 11 Large (Locapees & Walk-Aways)	U	23	0.1470

<sup>\*</sup>NOTE: The jail capacity is approved by the courts, and includes inmates, sheriff trusties, and work program participants.

<sup>\*\*</sup>NOTE: The number of offenders in unapproved jails includes inmates on waiver and inmates still under the 30 day deadline, awaiting transfer.

Fact Sheet As of June 1, 2017

% OF TOTAL OFFENSES

INMATE STATIST	ICS (continued	l)												
			oF .					OF						% OF
			L MALE					FEMALE			. OF			OTAL
RACE	MALE		LATION 710/	1	1	MALE		ATION	1		NDERS	1		ENDERS
Black White	12,231 6,405		.71% .89%			644 .035		77% 70%			.875 440			2.48% 6.11%
Hispanic	187		.09% 99%			17	I	10%		-	140 04		l	99%
Native American	26		14%			3		3%			29			14%
Asian	45		24%			2		2%			17			23%
Data Unavailable	6		3%			4		3%			10			05%
TOTAL	18,900	1	0.00%			705		.00%			605	l	1	0.00%
BY RACE/SEX AND LO					-,					,				
		В	lack	Wh	ite	His	panic	Native A	American	As	sian	Data Ur	navailable	TOTAL
LOCATION		Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	
MSP		2,148	0	1,119	1	25	0	1	0	8	0	1	0	3,303
CMCF		1,409	363	848	534	17	7	6	2	5	1	0	1	3,193
SMCI		1,979	0	986	0	25	0	1	0	4	0	0	0	2,995
County Jails	(approved)	371	6	320	23	4	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	728
County Jails	(unapproved)	171	6	128	11	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	320
Youthful Offe	ender Facility	25	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	27
Private Priso	ons	2,206	0	815	0	22	0	6	0	2	0	0	0	3,051
Regional Cor	rrectional Facilities	2,317	103	1,171	124	50	3	6	0	12	0	0	0	3,786
Community V	Work Centers	354	34	237	118	4	4	2	0	3	1	0	0	757
Community 1	Trusties	21	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	36
TVC		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Transitional I	Housing	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Pending File	Review	51	3	39	4	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	100
Court Order		164	5	111	15	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	296
		11,219	522	5,790	830	152	14	24	2	39	2	2	2	18,598
	pervison Program	299	70	231	137	2	2	2	1	2	0	2	1	749
	ease Supervision	427	39	123	34	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	626
Medical Rele		6	0	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11
Other Custor	dy	214	10	202	23	27	1	0	0	4	0	1	0	482
At Large		16	0	7	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	29
Bond Monito	oring	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3
Contempt		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Conditional F		1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
	eport-Monitoring	2	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
RRP		42	3	40	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	92
	Medical (Hospital)	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
TOTAL		12,231	644	6,405	1,035	187	17	26	3	45	2	6	4	20,605
% OF TOTAL OFFENDE		59.36%	3.13%	31.08%	5.02%	.91%	.08%	.13%	.01%	.22%	.01%	.03%	.02%	100.00%
BY OFFENSE AND LOC	CATION					400D	AVATED							
			DRUG	PROPI	FRTY		SUALT	VIO	LENT	S	EX			
LOCATION			OFFENSES	OFFE			ENSES		ENSES		ENSES		T	OTAL
MSP			555	54			76		478		45			3,303
CMCF			724	84			152		135		36		l	3,193
SMCI			471	51			190		267		53		l	2,995
County Jails	(approved)		376	23			12		99		5			728
Youthful Offe	,		0	0			2		20		5			27
	(unapproved)		104	12			13		59		20			320
Private Priso			282	35			216		632		63			3,051
	rrectional Facilities		578	67	5		323		414		'96			3,786
-	Work Centers		447	21			0		92		0		l	757
Community 1			17	13			0		6		0			36
Pending File			29	52			3		12		4			100
Court Order			99	10			10		70		9			296
Transitional I	Housing		3	1			0		0		0	ı		4
TVC	3		1	1			0		0		0			2
TOTAL CUSTODY POP	PULATION		3,686	3,6	95	1,	097	7,	284	2,	836		1	8,598
% OF TOTAL OFFENSE	ES		19.82%	19.8	7%	5.9	90%	39.	17%	15.	25%		10	0.00%
Intensive Su	pervison Program		306	35			15		63		6			749
Earned Rele	ease Supervision		121	45	5	1	27	3	27		6			626
Medical Rele	ease		6	3			0		2		0			11
Other Custon			154	20			12		31	2	26			482
At Large			7	16	3		0		6		0			29
Conditional F	Release		0	0			0		2		1			3
RRP			23	53			0		16		0			92
FTR- Monito	oring		5	1			0		0		0			6
Bond Monito	-		0	3			0		0		0			3
Contempt	-		0	1			0		0		0			1
·	Medical (Hospital)		0	1			0		2		2			5
TOTAL			4,308	4,3			251		783		877		2	0,605
% OF TOTAL OFFENSE	FS		20.91%	21.2			07%		77%		96%			0.00%

20.91%

21.29%

6.07%

37.77%

13.96%

100.00%

### Fact Sheet As of June 1, 2017

SPECIFIC OFFENSE STATISTICS	TYPE OF OFFENDER	NO. OF OFFENDERS WITH NO SEX OFFENSE	NO. OF OFFENDERS WITH SEX OFFENSE
	Death Row	42	6
	Habitual Lifers	300	62
	Habitual	1,909	141
	Life	1,564	239
	Armed Robbery (N	Mandatory) 2,131	14

Disclaimer: These crimes and sentences are based on primary offense and current booking. Sex offenses are based on all offenses under the current conviction.

### **COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS**

	NO. OF	% of TOTAL
STATUS	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Probation	5,508	15.85%
Probation - Compact	1,238	3.56%
Probation - Nonadjudicated	3,412	9.82%
Probation - Post Release	14,533	41.83%
TVC Probation	143	0.41%
ROBATION TOTAL	24,834	71.47%
Parole	7,742	22.28%
Parole - Compact	577	1.66%
Parole - Suspension	0	0.00%
TVC Parole	102	0.29%
AROLE TOTAL	8,421	24.24%
Intensive Supervision Program - Court	722	2.08%
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison	27	0.08%
Earned Release Supervision	626	1.80%
Medical Release	11	0.03%
FTR- Monitoring	6	0.02%
Transitional Housing	4	0.01%
RRP	92	0.26%
Conditional Release	3	0.009%
OMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL	1,491	6.69%
OTAL	34,746	100.00%

#### **PROBATION STATISTICS**

#### BY RACE AND SEX

BY RACE AND SEX						
		% OF		% OF		
		TOTAL MALE		TOTAL FEMALE	NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
RACE	MALE	POPULATION	FEMALE	POPULATION	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Black	11,679	60.69%	2,374	42.46%	14,053	56.59%
White	7,323	38.06%	3,135	56.07%	10,458	42.11%
Hispanic	143	0.74%	31	.55%	174	.70%
Native American	16	.08%	15	.27%	31	.12%
Asian	55	.29%	12	.21%	67	.27%
Data Unavailable	27	.14%	24	.43%	51	.21%
TOTAL	19,243	100.00%	5,591	100.00%	24,834	100.00%

#### BY OFFENSE

NO. OF	% of TOTAL
OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
9,597	38.64%
11,383	45.84%
1,025	4.13%
1,911	7.70%
918	3.70%
24,834	100.00%
	9,597 11,383 1,025 1,911 918

Fact Sheet As of June 1, 2017

## PAROLE STATISTICS

ЗY	RACI	E AN	D SEX

2. 10.102 / HID 02/1						
		% OF		% OF		
		TOTAL MALE		TOTAL FEMALE	NO. OF	% OF TOTAL
RACE	MALE	POPULATION	FEMALE	POPULATION	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Black	4,519	62.19%	407	35.27%	4,926	58.50%
White	2,694	37.07%	733	63.52%	3,427	40.70%
Hispanic	26	.36%	10	.87%	36	.43%
Native American	11	.15%	2	.17%	13	.15%
Asian	14	.19%	2	.17%	16	.19%
Data Unavailable	3	.04%	0	.00%	3	.04%
TOTAL	7,267	100.00%	1,154	100.00%	8,421	100.00%

#### BY OFFENSE

DI OII LINOL		
	NO. OF	% of TOTAL
OFFENSE	OFFENDERS	OFFENDERS
Drug	4,106	48.76%
Property	3,557	42.24%
Aggravated Assault	122	1.45%
Violent	527	6.26%
Sex	109	1.29%
TOTAL	8,421	100.00%